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?'-hnﬂm By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . 301......—day

ey B 1t e mbject watter of this petition be advertised, as
‘Tequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of eireutation through-
um‘!nc-w.mnp:,w Fest, st e public berag be bad befrs the Zenag
Commissionts of Baliimore CountyOffice

‘County in Room. 108,
Cousty, on thbemeooe I _day d__m__‘. L, MQA 10100 ¢'clock

2 TOWBON OFFICE. BEL AIE 0FFICE
Watrm Fasx L Griis Wourr
HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC.
Regiviared Surveyer P Landscape Avebisect
Puows 7308080 ;5""3:‘:"‘ s 828.0888

December 9, 1677

DESCFIPTION TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR LOT WIDTH VARIANCE:
Beginning for the same at a point on the northeast side of Rollwin Road
. (30 fest wide) said point being distant 342 feat northwesterly from the intersec—
Hon formed by said northeast side of Rollwin Road with the centeriine of Rolling
Foad (30 fest wide) thence being all of lots 2 and 13 as shown on the plat of
Habville Park recorded among the plat records of Baltimore County in Plat Boc'
8 folio 74, i

Containing 0.32 acres of land more or less.

Malcolm E. Hudkins
Registered Surveyor #5095

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 2 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
NE/S of Rollwin Rd,
342 NW of Rolling Rd., 2nd Disrrict ' OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
PETER LEPPERT, Petitioner + Gase No, 78-194-A

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Commissioner:

Pursant to the euthorily contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this pracesding. You ore requested fo notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now o hereafter designated therefors,
and of the passape of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

(hand 2// ) e AT PE S,
Charles E. Kountz, ¥ Joha W. Hession, NI
Deputy Pecple's Co-nnl Poople’s Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HE REBY CERTIFY that on this Z3rd day of February, 1978, a copy of the
aforegoing Order wos malled fo Mr. Peter Lappert, 6705 Windsor Mill Road, Baltimore,
Moryland 21207, Petitioner.

FEBZ3778 1y

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAh.LAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE

1o 5+ Erfc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Morch 13, 1978

Dat

Leslie H, Gi ing
S it

Veriance for Lot Widths

rtheast side of Rollwin Rood 342 feet Northwest of Rolling Road
Patition for Variance for Lot Widths
Petltioner = Pater Leppert and Mary Leppert

2nd District

HEARING: Wednesday, March 15, 1978 (10:00 A.M.)

There ore no comprehens e planning factors requiring comment on thi
petition.

Leslle 1.
Dirsctor of Manning
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March 16, 1978

Mr. k Mra. Poter Loppert
6705 Windsor Mill Road
Baltimore, Marylasd 21207

RE: Petition for Variance
NE/S of Rollwin Road, 342' NW
of Rellisg Road - 2ad Election
District
Pator L.qp-n. otux -
NO. TB.194-A (tem No. 137)
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Leppert:

I have this date passed o Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attaches

Very truly yours,

/ ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissionsr

SED/arl
Attachmant

cct John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

‘Vinser BT B

‘h‘lmd.,n. BAUFIMORE COUNTY OPFICE OF PLANNING & SOMING
L

mntr office -uuun' PENRER

» Marylang 212“
Your nzuun bas basn received and accepted for filing

- this__ 3pd _Jeswary 1378,

Chaizaan, foning Plans
200 B. Jeppa ~ Advisory Commit:
Toween, KD, 21204
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Pursuant to the at{ isomeat, m-m-p‘;—n-m_m
& oppaaring that by reasen of the fallowing finding of facts nce with

1d_remult iy And

(he sbown Viriascosshbond b had; snd i further appesriag that by rossen of.ths. QXARMIAR OF
(ths Yarinces requested nat seversely ggge_su_un-_-ls.inm‘_u.m-_n_l_

————, 197 B that the herein Petitisn for the aforementionsd Vari-

should be and the same is GRANTED, from an
. the approval of & site plan by
of Public Works and the

¢ of Plasnig and Zoning.
1e the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

&

fhe shove Varisace should NOT BE GRANTED.

;Hlmhﬂmmdmm,ﬁ day
Z 197 __, that the above Varisnce be and the ssme i hereby DENIED.
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M Edc . DiNemna, s7na, Zoning Comiuionsr
ing Ac'visory Comil

i Hanning ond z»..n'

Boltimore County ffics ulking

Tovion, M ryland 21!

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item 7137, Zoning Advisory Commities Meeting, Jonvory 3, 1978, are as follows:
Property Owner; Pyter and Mary Leppert
Locatlon: NE/S Rollwin Rood 342 INW Rolling Reas.
Existing Zoning: D.R.5,5

Proposed Zoning: Variance fo it lot widths of 50' "
T permi wi of 50" in lieu of the required 55

This offfca hos raviewsd the sublect pet:fon and offers the following comments. These comme,
:Icmld-nﬂ:;-inﬂ icate the -uﬂlhlmlwlnmlm,hnmmumlﬁ:lh
nmm,.m:" et i or problens with regord 1o development plons that may have o
This plan has been raviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,
it

Plonrer (11
Current Plonning and Development

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

‘oY orvice mibo. March 2, 1978

it e,
Tovsen, Raryiand” 31304

bt N Peter Laprart
€705 Windsor NiT1 Aom
Baitinore, Maryland 21207

RE: Variance Petlt.lon
e Item Number
Barens ot ruuum.a: e ot
Thatnesring Mary Leppert
‘epactment ot
Pt e msimeiag Dear Mr. & Mrs. Leppert:
Stats rosds Cominnion
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
T and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The following coments are a result of this review and
bl itplie) dnspection. These are not intended to indicate
Bullding Oepartment the appropriatencss of the zoning action requesteds but
ey to assure that all partics are made aware of plans or
problens with regard to the development plans that may
Zonimy sdminlsssation | have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
Inbuatsial may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
iy vlth recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning.

Bureau of
Firs Provention

This Variance is required as a result of your pro-
Posal to construct two dwellings cach on a 50 foot wide
lot in lieu of the required 55 feot. If you are not
aware, a similar reguest for the five vacant lots
immediately to the north has been filed with this
office and will be heard following your scheduled
hearing

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
aring date and time, which will be held not less
than 30 nor more than 90 days aftor the date on the

£iling certificate, will ba forwarded to you in the

AJ boMimorecounty
department Jneat
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. AODP, M.D.. M.P.
DEPUTY STATE ATID COUNTY HEALTH DFFICER

January 12, 1978

Mr. 5. Erfc DiNenna, 7oning Commissioner
ffice of Planning and Zoning
County Uffice Butlding
Towson, Maryland 21204
Daar M. DiNenna:
The following are commencs on ltem ¢ 137 . Zoming Advisory

Committee Meeting «f January 3, 1978:

Property Owner: Petsr & Mary Leppert

Locationt ¥B/S Bollvin B, 32" I Dolling B4,

Acr 0.32

District: 2

Netropolitan vater anl sewer are avallable, thezefore no heaith hazaxds ace
antiotpated.

_Very truly yours,

il /\9;‘%\,

Thomas i, Deviin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

TED/KS/po

SEC 35 118

izt Mra. Poter Leppert

Item Number 137
March 2, 1979

near future.

Very truly yuug.'

b ({I{A/] Gorrmcdlon

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
NBC:rf

©c: Hudkins Associates,
101 she1l Building’ °
200 East Joppa
on, Margiand 31204

-AJ banmore caunty

department ofhaflc enginein
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
301 84 3550

STEPHEN € COLLINS
DIRECTOR

February 10, 1978

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comnissioner
County Offics Building
Pirse Floor
Towson, Maryland 21204
Item No. 137 - 2AC - January 3, 1975
Petor & Mary Lej
VE/S Rolluin Ad. 42* W Relli
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 R
Proposed zoning: Variance to pei‘\nl! Lot widths of 5" in lieu of
“he required 55°
o
4
Doar Mr. DiNenna:

Ho traffic problems are anticipated by the requosted Variance to
Permit lot widths of 5 feet in lieu of the required 55 foat,

Yery truly yours,

A - W

Traffic Englneer Associate

‘Jh-mmw

Gepariment of publc worka”
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

January 18, 1978
Mr. S. Eric DiNenns

Towacn, Maryland 21204
Iem 4137 (1973-2570)
operty Owner: Peter G Mary Lappert
o morreta n. St WW Folling ma.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Froposed Zoning: Variance to pemmit lot widths of
50! in 1{eu of the required 55'
Acres; 0.3z District: znd

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this offic.
for raview by the Zoning Advisory Committes in comnection with the subject item.

Highvay:

Rolluin Road, an existing public road, is proposed o ba improves in the future
a8 a 30-foot closed section roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way. Highway right-of-vay
W¥idening, including any necessary ravertible easements for slopss, will be required
in connection with any grading or building parmit application,

Sediment controls

Developmant Of this property through stripping, orading and stabilisation conld
result in 4 sediment pollution problem, damaging privats and public holdings dovnstrean
Of the proporty. A grading pormit 1s, therafore, nesessary. foe aij grading, including
the stripping of top Boil.

Stom Drains:

The Petitionsr must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to pravent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent propert:
ich may result, due to
per installation of drainage facilitics, would be the full
resposibility of the Patitioner.

Water and sanitary sawer;

Public water maln and sanitary sewerage exist in Rollwin Rsad, This property is
tributary to the Coyma Falls Sanicary Sewr system, subject to Gtate gl

Dopartmant regulatio
eruly s
ég{gg;;"“’( W{ o i
% v

P Chief, Bureau of Engincering
ccr J. Somers

TOWSN, MARYLAND 2124
(200 82573

Paul H. Reincke
gF

©ffico of Planning and Zoning
Ealtinore County Office Building
Tevson, Maryland 170
ittontdons No comodari. Chairman
Zondng Advisory Comittoo
Ro: Property Owmor:  Poter & Mary Leppert

Location: HNE/S Rollwin Rd. 342' N Rolling Rd.
Tica Mo. 137 Zondng Agends Meeting of 1/3/78

GentLemons
your request, ths roferencod proparty has boon survayed by tils
Burcau ard the comments bolow marled vth an %' are applicable ard required
40 bo corrocked or incorporated inte tho finkl plans for ¢ho property.
( ) 1. Firs hydrants for the roferenced proporty arc
locatod at inbervals of foct. along an aporovod road in
fth Baltinore County Standards as published by tho
of Aublic forks.
A soeen moane of vehielo accogd 10 Toquired for thy site,

Ths vehicle doad—ond condition shown o,

FEEDS Tho maximus Aliowed Uy Cho Firo Dopartmont.

The site shall bo madc to comply with all applienble parta of tho

Firo Provontion Codo pﬂm‘ to mw, or um g of oorationa,

2od on tho sito ahall
mal Piro Pro-

buildings amd
ulnLv it At sppicatis m;\mcm oF tho Habio
toction Association Standard Nou 101 "ifc Safoty Codo®, 1970

Tdition prior to occupancys
5ite plans are approvod as drawn.
The Pire Prevention Baretwn has no comemts, a this timo,

Hotod and
5 fpproved:
ChAGE

L A Piro Haveion Barceu
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B o Jamazy 9, 1978

n.s.nmul—, Zoning Commiseiomar

Comments on Item # 137 Zoning Advisory Commitiee Neeting, Jemury 3, 1978
are as followss

Ownex:  Pater & Maxy

Property Lappert

location: %/8/S Solivin Rosd 342 W Bolling Bosd
Existing Zoning: B.R, 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Varianss

A Structure shall confars to Baltimors County Puilding Gode (B.0-0-1-)
1970 Bdition o 250 ke 971 Sepplament ack olber spplicable

2. A building permit shall be required befcre construction can begin,

@
@
(@) C. Thres sets of comstruotion drewingd will be required to file an
application for a building permits
. Three comstruction drawings with a registered Karyland
O e T ) Wi e
an application for &
(@)
o
(=)

B h—ml-nmmﬁmnm;wa{ property 1:
if distance is

m-uan Bat)ding Depeciaest Lo betvetn 310 aad 6108
of property 1

P, ¥o commnt.

G Beguested setback variance comflicts with the Baltimore County
3uiiding Code. Sse Section

Very truly yours,

__day of

on appearing ‘an_:}:-'
day of T L

4o parmit 1ot vidths of 50' in lieu of the required 55'.

soncow u. Meaows
. savann wiui
Hacus u. BoTesE

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: December 28, 1977

&
Mr, 8, Eric Ilﬂllml 8
Zoning Comniss
Baitisore Dmnty v OFfice Building ; ;
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: January 3, 1978 14

RE: Item No: 137
* Propetty Ouner: Peter G Mary Lepport
Location;  ME/S Rallvin nd. 342'.M0 Rolling Rd.
Presont Zoning: D.R, ; i
Proposed Zoning: an-; to perait lot widths of S0' in Lieu of ¢

Pistrict: 2nd
No. Acres: 0.32

Dear Nr. DiNenna:
No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

Y =

W. Nick Petrovich,
WiP/bp Field Representative

Avvin Loneex

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD....... FSdrwcy 23, ......, 19.79

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed sdvertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & wezkly newspaper printed
and published in Towsen, Halfimore County, M., cumximceask
B.O00. ViR . sEMGTERGNR before the.

dayof ____Marsh . + 19.78... the (WK publication
appearing on the_ ___23rd.. _day of....

. =

Cost of Adverlisement, $....._._

O .

[-Siem 7 78-194-5

Posted for: Pe'l'trlu;./ P-’m. 1//'/:1»»;.,

Petitioner: | STEX_hePPerT

Location ot property: N E/S._ o Holhwm Rd. 342 Nw of
Reikwe [d:

Joee Rotbuwm 11

Lor e v AR 3 1978

)

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been recoived * tnis JGZE  aay of

e 1977 Piling Pee §_2.6 %% .  Received

Eric DiNenra,
Zoning Commissioner

Potitionor 22770 4 Maey hespepr subniteed by ——

Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by %‘4
* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the‘Petition for

assignment of a hearing date.

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

outline plotted on map

cll_Mo Original Duplicote Trating 200 Sheet
FUNCTION ﬁ"‘_" e TR B T3 T

Descriptions checked and

Petition sumber added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:

Reviewed by: Change in outline or description_.¥es
Y

Previous case: A/ sz wap ¢ _Alins 4G

i 5120m

~ VALIoATION on S1GRATURE OF CARWER.

Bacaiveo Cash

aow.

ron Betition oy Nesriss Kishalas 1o & Vorioneo
pretielt ot (U

879 oxee 20 e

VALIDATION on S1aNATURE oF Camrh
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